Motion Sensing Guide for Outdoor LED Luminaires
In this Document:
1. Benefits of Sensor Switch® Motion Sensors
2. Lithonia Lighting® Outdoor LED Products Available with Motion Sensing
3. Sequence of Operation and Attribute Options
Benefits of Sensor Switch® Motion Sensors
The combination of LED technology and fully-programmable 0-10V multi-level motion sensors from Sensor Switch®
allows for substantial energy savings over HID technology, without sacrificing performance. Adding motion sensors

lock nut. The mounting hole can be drilled in the field, or specified when ordering a new pole. Wiring connections
are then made inside the pole according to the diagram below.
Ordering Examples:
New Construction
Luminaire:
AS1 LED 1 63B530/40K SR3 MVOLT SPA DMG DDBXD
Specifies a luminaire with dimming driver with extended leads to connect to the standalone sensor.
Sensor:
SBOR 6 ODP BZ 3V
Specifies a sensor for 15-30’ installed mounting height with a dark bronze housing and 3V “low mode” setting.
Pole:
SSA 20 4C DM19AS 78HOLE 19 B DDB
Specifies a pole with Aeris drilling pattern, plus a 7/8” mounting hole located 19’ feet up on side B, same side as the
fixture, to be wired from the top of the pole (no hand-hole).
– OR –
SSA 20 4C DM19AS 78HOLE 15 B EHH 15 D DDB
Specifies a pole with Aeris drilling pattern, plus a 7/8” mounting hole located 15’ feet up on side B, same side as the
fixture. Also specifies an extra hand-hole located 15’ feet up on side D, opposite the fixture and sensor, for sensor
wiring access.
Retrofit
Existing Luminaire:
DSX1 LED 1 30B530/40K SR3 MVOLT SPA DMG DDBXD
Luminaire has a dimming driver with extended leads to connect to the standalone sensor.
Existing Pole:
SSA 15 4C DM19AS DDB
Pole is 15’ high and can be field-drilled to mount the sensor at approximately 14’ above the base, and then wired
from the top of the pole.
Sensor:
SBOR 10 ODP BZ 3V
Specifies a sensor for 8-15’ installed mounting height with a dark bronze housing and 3V “low mode” setting.
Sequence of Operation and Attribute Options
Motion Sensing Sequence
The Sensor Switch® motion sensors incorporated in our Outdoor LED luminaires utilize 100% digital passive infrared
(PIR) technology that is tuned for walking-size motion while preventing false tripping from the environment.
After motion is no longer detected in the space, the specified time delay duration begins. Once the time delay has
expired, the luminaire begins dimming down to the specified “low” level over the course of the set ramp down time.
Light levels remain at the low setting until new motion is detected, at which point the luminaire ramps back up to the
specified “high” level over the set ramp up time. This cycle repeats once there is no motion in the space again.
Dimming Sequence
When ordered with a motion sensor option, Lithonia Lighting Outdoor LED products automatically include a dimming
driver. These drivers have 0-10V dimming leads (grey and violet) that accept a signal from the control device. The 0-
10V signal changes the driver output to the LED module, resulting in a change in light output and total wattage draw.
While the combinations of various drivers and modules will result in slightly different “dimming responses”,
approximate values are as follows:
Sensor:
0-10V Signal
Luminaire:
% of Input Watts
Luminaire:
% Lumen Output
10 100% 100%
9 100% 100%
8 97% 98%
7 84% 87%
6 71% 75%
5 58% 63%
4 46% 50%
3* 34% 37%
2 23% 23%
1 14% 11%
0 14%** 11%**
OFF 0% 0%
* Default “low” setting for motion control devices ordered with luminaire.
** Lithonia Lighting LED architectural wall sconce family is >2W input and 0% output at 0V